## N1900009827

(D		
(кед	uestor's Name)	
(Add	ress)	
(Add	ress)	
(Čity.	/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
		ŕ
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bus	iness Entity Nar	me)
`	•	,
	ument Number)	
(500)	ument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to F	iling Officer:	
'	ŭ	

Office Use Only

N. SAMS SEP 1 8 2019



900333492279

09/22/19--01015--008 \*\*87.50

FILED
2019 SEP 17 AHII: 37
SECKETAKY OLD ST



## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

August 29, 2019

BRENDA CHERRY 12281 DRIFT COURT JACKSONVILLE, FL 32218 US

SUBJECT: UNIQUE WOMEN INC Ref. Number: W19000079777 2019 SEP 17 AM III: 3:

We have received your document for UNIQUE WOMEN INC and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Section 617.0202(d), Florida Statutes, requires the manner in which directors are elected or appointed be contained in the articles of incorporation or a statement that the method of election of directors is as stated in the bylaws.

The title(s) in the officer/director field(s) is/are not acceptable. Please refer to the following link for acceptable officer/director title information. http://dos.myflorida.com/sunbiz/search/guides/corporation-records/title-abbreviations/

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Nadira D McClees-Sams Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 519A00017878

www.sunbiz.org

CO C DO DOV GOOD D II I

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Unique Wom  JBJECT:	en INC		
)BJCC1	(PROPOSED CORP	ORATE NAME – <u>MUST INC</u>	LUDE <u>SUFFIX</u> )
nclosed is an original a  \$70.00 Filing Fee	nd one (1) copy of the Ar  \$78.75  Filing Fee &	□\$78.75 Filing Fee	\$87.50 Filing Fee.
r anng r cc	Certificate of Status	& Certified Copy	Certified Copy & Certificate
		ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED
FROM:	Brenda Cherry	une (Printed or typed)	-

12281 Drift Court

904-697-9578

Jacksonville Florida 32218

uniquewomen2010@yahoo.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

Address

City, State & Zip

Daytime Telephone number

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

	NAME Unique Women Inc		
ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE		
12281	Principal <u>street</u> address: Drift Court Jacksonville, FL 32218		Mailing address, if different is: Same
	PURPOSE which the corporation is organized is: r best, from girls to womanhood.	inspire, influer	nce and impel under privileged at risk young girls age 13-2
ARTICLE IV directors as	MANNER OF ELECTION The manner re elected or appointed is provided in The manner re elected or appointed the provided in The manner re elected or appointed the provided the Theorem 2015 and 1015 and 101		
ARTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO	<u> </u>	NAVA SSELL
Address	Cherry Brenda Executive Director	Name and Ti	Adriana MCbeth- Secretary 5 5 5 5 5 6 6 7 8 174 Paul Jones Drive
	12281 Drift Court	_ Address:	8174 Paul Jones Drive
	Jacksonville Fl 32218	-	Jacksonville, Florida 32208
Name and Title:	Williams Michele- President	Name and Ti	itle:
Address	553 West 18th Street	Address:	
	Jacksonville Florida 32206	-	
Address _	Green -Herron Stephanie- Vice President	- Name and T	itle:
	12199 Captiva Bluff Road	- Address:	
	Jacksonville Florida 32226		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-	

Namé and Title:_		Name and Title:	<del></del>		
Address		Address:			
_					
Name and Title:_		Name and Title:			
Address _		Address:			
_					
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT				
The name and F	lorida street address (P.O. Box NOT acco	eptable) of the registered agent is:			
Name:	Brenda Cherry	<del></del>			
Address:	12281 Drift Court		2019 - ŠEN		
	Jacksonville, Fl 32218		FILED 2019 SEP 17 AH II: 37 SLUAHASSET! THE SAME		
			ASSI I		
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR				
The name and a	ddress of the Incorporator is:				
Name:	Brenda Cherry		3		
Address:	12281 Drift Court				
	Jacksonville, Fl 32218	<del>_</del>			
-Effective date if	EFFECTIVE DATE:  Tother than the date of filing:  date is listed, the date must be specific a	. (OPTIONAL) and cannot be more than five days prior	r or 90 days after the filing.)		
Note: If the dat document's effe	e inserted in this block does not meet the a ctive date on the Department of State's re-	applicable statutory filing requirements, the cords.	nis date will not be listed as the		
-certificate, Lam	uned as registered agent to accept servic familiar with and accept the appointment	as registered agent and agree to act in th	is capacity		
	) kerrele Cherry Required Signature of Kegistere	ed Agent	8-2-3019 Date		
I submit this do	cument and affirm that the facts stated he out of State constitutes a third degree felon	erein are true. I am aware that any false it	nformation submitted in a document		
	Required Signature of Inc	orporator	Date		

.

SAID CORPORATION IS ORGANIZED EXCLUSIVELY FOR CHARITABLE, RELIGIOUS, EDUCATIONAL AND SCIENTIFIC PURPOSES, INCLUDING, FOR SUCH PURPOSES THE MAKING OF DISTRIBUTIONS TO ORGANIZATIONS THAT QUALIFY AS EXEMPT ORGANIZATIONS UNDER SECTION 501(C)(3) OF THE INTERNAL REVENUE CODE, OR THE CORRESPONDING SECTION OF ANY FUTURE FEDERAL TAX CODE. NO PART OF THE NET EARNINGS OF THE CORPORATION SHALL INURE TO THE BENEFIT OF, OR BE DISTRIBUTABLE TO ITS MEMBERS, TRUSTEES, OFFICERS, OR OTHER PRIVATE PERSONS, EXCEPT THAT THE CORPORATION SHALL BE AUTHORIZED AND EMPOWERED TO PAY REASONABLE COMPENSATION FOR SERVICES RENDERED AND TO MAKE PAYMENTS AND DISTRIBUTIONS IN FURTHERANCE OF THE PURPOSES SET FORTH IN ARTICLE THRID HEREOF. NO SUBSTANTIAL PART OF THE ACTIVITIES OF THE CORPORATION SHALL BE THE CARRYING ON OF PROPAGANDA, OR OTHERWISE BE ATTEMPTING TO INFLUENCE LEGISLATION, AND THE CORPORATION SHALL NOT PARTICIPATE IN OR INTERVENE IN (INCLUDING THE PUBLISHING OR DISTRIBUTION OF STATEMENTS) ANY POLITICAL CAMPAIGN ON BEHALF OF OR IN OPPOSITION TO ANY CANDIDATE FOR PUBLIC OFFICE TAX CODE. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY OTHER PROVISION OF THESE ARTICLES, THIS CORPORATION SHALL NOT. EXCEPT TO AN INSUBSTANTIAL DEGREE, ENGAGE IN ANY ACTIVITIES OR EXERCISE ANY POWERS THAT ARE NOT IN FURTHERANCE OF THE PURPOSES OF THIS CORPORATION. UPON DISSOLUTION OF THE CORPORATION, ASSETS SHALL BE DISTRIBUTED FOR ONE OR MORE EXEMPT PURPOSES WITHIN THE MEANING OF SECTION 501(C)(3) OF THE INTERNAL REVENUE CODE, OR THE CORRESPONDING SECTION OF ANY FUTURE FEDERAL TAX CODE, OR SHALL BE DISTRIBUTED TO THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT, OR TO A STATE OR LOCAL GOVERNMENT FOR A PUBLIC PURPOSE. ANY SUCH ASSETS NOT SO DISPOSED OF SHALL BE DISPOSED BY A COURT OF COMPETENT JURISDICTION OF THE COUNTY IN WHICH THE PRINCIPAL OFFICE OF THE CORPORATION IS THEN LOCATED, EXCLUSIVELY FOR SUCH PURPOSES OR TO SUCH ORGANIZATION OR ORGANIZATIONS, AS SAID COURT SHALL DETERMINE, WHICH ARE ORGANIZED AND OPERATED EXCLUSIVELY FOR SUCH PURPOSE.